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STAT LEADERS

Kills
Janet Kalaniuvalu 312
Elizaveta Lukianova 302

Aces )
Janet Kalaniuvalu
Savannah Vach
Amanda Falck

Madison Dill 176
Assists

Savannah Vach 1,028
Amanda Falck |
Emily Damon 17
Digs

Amanda Falck 313
Priscilla Hernandez 206
Damon, Vach 174
Blocks

Janice Leao 84
Madison Dill 18
Elizaveta Lukianova 71

~aroCD
NaCORS

lJ wMIAMI HURRICANES (-0, 0-00c0
Head Coach: Jose “Keno” Gandara (UC Santa Barbara, 1990)

Career Record: 122-82 (Eighth Season), Record at UM: Same

Match #1 & 2 - Oct. 24 & 25, 6 p.m. - Goral Gables, Fla.
(Knight Sports Complex)

G

GEORGIA TECH YELLOW JAGKETS (0-0, 0-0 AcC)

Head Coach: Michelle Collier - [South Florida - 2002]

Career Record: 152-109 (8 seasons) Record at Georgia Tech: 112-81
Series Record: Miami leads, 16-11

Last Meeting: Georgia Tech 3, Miami 0 (11/29/2020)

2020 MIAMI HURRICANES ROSTER

NO. NAME CL POS HT HOMETOWN/LAST SCHOOL

1 Savannah Vach So. S 5-10  Winter Springs, Fla./Oviedo

2 Amanda Falck So. DS 57 Alachua, Fla./Santa Fe

3 Noelle Piatas Fr. OH 6-1 Plano, Texas/West Plano

4 Lauren Tarnoff Fr. MB 6-2 Huntington, Calif./Mater Dei

5  Kennedy Prince So. OH 6-0 Sugar Land, Texas/George Ranch

6  JanetKalaniuvalu  Sr. OH 6-2 Orem, Utah/Mountain View/Southern Utah
7 Madison Dill RSr.  MB 6-3 Fleming Island, Fla./St. John’s Country Day
8  Michalina Rola Fr. OH 5-11  Jastkow, Poland/ SMS PZPS Szczyrku

9  Elizaveta Lukianova RSr. OH 6-6 Omsk, Russia/Omsk Gymnasium 146

10 Priscilla Hernandez  Jr. DS 5-8 Miami, Fla./Westminster Christian

11 Daphne Mall Fr. S 54 San Gabriel, Calif./Gabrielino

12 Taylor Burrell RSo. OH 6-0 Boca Raton, Fla./ West Boca

13  Grace Thayer Fr. MB 5-11  Palo Alto, Calif./Palo Alto

14 Angela Grieve RFr.  OH 6-0 Jupiter, Fla./South Fork

15 Emily Damon Jr. DS 5-8 Naples, Fla./Gulf Coast

17 Janice Leao So. MB 6-3 New Bedford, Mass./New Bedford

Head Goach: Jose “Keno” Gandara (UCSB 1990, eighth season)

Associate Head Coach: Kasey Crider (Pepperdine 2011, sixth season)

Assistant Coach: Jillian Hadder (UMass Lowell 2011, fifth season)

Director of Operations: Natalia Gaby Huarofo-Lugue (Florida National, second season)
Strength & Conditioning Coach: Caitlin Smith (Longwood 2014, fourth season)
Assistant Athletic Trainer: Simona Latino (Kean 2012, sixth season)

SID: Ashleigh Young (Oklahoma State 2016, third season)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Savannah Vach: Vock
Amanda Falek ; Fall-k
Noelle Piatas: Pee-aw-tis
Lauren Tarnoff; Tam-off
Janice Leao; Lea-0W

Jill Hadder; Had-UR

Janet Kalaniuvalu; Gall-uh-knee-00-valu

Michalina Rola: Meek-uh-leg-nuh

Elizaveta Lukianova; Eh-LEE-Zuh-Veh-Tah Lu-KEE-A-No-Va
Grace Thayer - Thay-ur

Jose “Keno” Gandara; Ho-SEH Ken-0h GAN-duh-Ra

QUICK HITS

1. Redshirt senior Elizaveta Lukianova enters her final season with
the Canes named fo the All-ACC Preseason team, an honor she
received last season. Lukianova also concluded the 2019 season
with All-ACC Second Team honors.

2. Sophomore Savannah Vach enters the season ranked sixth in
Miami history with 1,028 career assists and 13thin assistsina
single season.

3. Miami welcomes five freshmen to the 2020 squad - Tarnoff, Rola,
Thaer, Piatas and Mall

4, Cameron Dobbs will forgoe her final season and serve as a student
assistant coach for the Canes. Hannah Sorensen served in the
same role during the 2019 season.

5. Taylor Burrell and Angela Grieve will play for the first time since the
2018 season after suffering season long injuries last year.

SCHEDULE/RESULTS

September
Sept. 24 vs. Georgia Tech 6p.m.
Sept. 25 vs. Georgia Tech 6p.m.

Coral Gables, Fla.
Coral Gables, Fla.

October

Oct. 2at Wake Forest Bpm. Winston-Salem, N.C
Oct. 3at Wake Forest Bpm. Winston-Salem, N.C.
Oct. 8 at Clemson 6p.m. Clemson, 8.C.
Oct. 9 at Clemson 6p.m. Clemson, 8.C.

Coral Gables, Fla.
Coral Gables, Fla.

Oct. 15 vs. Florida State 6p.m.
Oct. 16 vs. Florida State 3p.m.




#BYTHENUMBERS

For the second season in a row, Elizaveta Lukianova
has been named to the All-ACC Preseason Team.
She also finished the 2019 season named to the

All-ACC Second Team.

Miami returng three student-athletes that com-
pefed in all 102 sets played last season - Amanda
Falck, Emily Damon and Janer Kalaniuvalu.

Miami has welcomed five freshmen to the 2020
roster - Daphne Mall, Noelle Piatas, Michalina Rola,
Lauren Tarnoff and Grace Thavyer.

No. 6 Janer Kalaniuvalu returns for her second
season with Miami as the top returner in both kills
(312) and aces (32). The 32 aces finsihed among

the top10in the ACC during the 2019 season.

The Hurricanes were predicted to finish eighth
inthe Atlantic Coast Conference as voted by the
conference’s head coaches.

With 122 career wing at Miami, Jose “Keno” Gandara
is the second most-winningest coach in Miami
history. Nicole Larange-Welch sits in first with 243
after 12 seasons at the helm of the Canes.

Savannah Vach ranks sixth in Miami history in
career assists after just one season with 1,028
assists. The number ranks 13th in Miami historyina
single season.

KENO’S KILLIN’ IT IN HIS EIGHTH SEASON
« Jose “Keno” Gandara enters his eighth season as the head volleyball coach for the Canes as the
second-most winningest coach in schaol histary.
« With 122 wins, he sits 121 wins away from Nicole Lantagne-Welch in first.

GALIFORNIA LOVE
« Miaim’s freshmen class features three California natives out of the group of five.
« Daphne Mall - San Gabriel, Calif.
« Lauren Tarnoff - Palo Alto, Calif.
« Grace Thayer - Huntington, Calif.
« Associate Head Coach Kasey Crider reigns from Granite Bay, Calif., and graduated from
Pepperdine University.
« Assistant Coach Jill Hadder also hails from the Golden State out of Yucaipa.
. HBea%Euach Jose “Keno” Gandara also played collegiate volleyball on the West Coast af UC Santa
arbara.

SUGCESS AS A SETTER
« |n her freshman season, Savannah Vach broke into Miami's All-Time fop 10 list in two cafegories
with 1,028 asssists:
« Career Assists - 6th
« Assists in a Single Season - 13th
* Her successful season earned her All-ACC Freshman Team honors.
« She was also named Freshman of the Week once for recording 48 assists, one ace and
three blocks in a win over Duke.

THE LUKIANOVA FAGTOR

« Lukianova has found success in her last two seasons with the Canes.

« The Russia native has now been named fo the Preseason All-ACC Team and the All-ACC Second
Team for two consecutive seasons.

o She returns for her redshirt senior season with the second-most kills from the 2019 season with
302 and the third-most blocks with 71.

* At 6-7, she ranks as one of the tallest players in the ACC.

A FIGHT FOR THE MIDDLE

« The 2020 season will be a battle for the starfing middle blocker position.
« Senior Madison Dill, sophomore Janice Leao, and freshmen Lauren Tarnoff and Grace Thayer will
all be in the hunt for the illustrious starfing role.

NOT SO NEWGOMERS

« Miami welcomes back Taylor Burrell and Angela Grieve after hoth players suffered season-
ending injuries during 2019.

o After tearing her ACL in the first set of the first scrimmage last season, Burrell returns fo the
courf as a redshirt sophomore.

« Work in the weight room and a quick recovery has Burrell ready for the 2020 season.

* Grieve stepped onto campus with a foot injury that required two surgeries in order to play again.
Her return fo the court has been a welcome surprise fo Associate Coach Kasey Crider who says
her intensity is something the Canes haven't seen in years.

UNAVAILABLE

« Miami will be without sophomores Kennedy Prince and Amanda Falck and freshmen Daphne Mall
and Noelle Piatas.



JOSE “KENO” GANDARA

Jose “Keno” Gandara accepted the position of head volleyball coach at the University of Miami on
March 20,2013, becoming the second head coach since the program returned in 2001,

The Hurricanes refurned the NGAA Ghampionship in 2017 for the fourth time in five seasons under
Gandara’s leadership. Miami won its first postseason match since 2014, defeating the College of
Charlestonin the opening round of the tournament in a Gainesville, Fla. The Canes fell to No. 2 Florida
in four sets in an exciting second round matchup to close the season 22-6 and finish with their best
winning percentage since 2012.

Senior outside hitter Olga Strantzali was named ACC Player of the Year and AVCA East Coast Region
Player of the Year. Strantzali was joined by redshirt junior setter Haley Templefon on the AIl-AGC First
Teamand AVCA All-East Coast Region team. Strantzali and Templefon topped off amemorable season
with AVGA All-America Honorable Mention recognifion. The Canes both starfed and finished the
campaign strong, winning the first nine matches and the seven contests prior fo falling to second-
seeded Florida. Miami topped the ACC in service aces with 171 per set and finished the season in the
top three of two additional cafegories - hitting percentage (second with .246) and kills (tied for third
with 13,64 per sef).

In2016, Gandara led a resilient Miami squad that proved to rise to the occasion when it stepped info
an opponent’s gym. The 2016 Hurricanes won 1t maiches away from Coral Gables, picking up big road
wins at Notre Dame and Louisville. Junior outside hitter Olga Strantzali developed info one of the best
players in the country, receiving AVCA All-America honorable mention and earned AVCA All-East Coast
Region and First Team All-AGC honors. Strantzali and freshman sefter Hannah Sorensen were named
tothe All-ACC Academic Team in recognition of their success on the court and in the classroom.

Gandara led the Hurricanes to three straight NCAA Tournaments in his first three seasons at the helm
of the Miami volleyball program. The Canes were selected to the 2015 NCAA Tournament, where they
faced lowa State in afirst round match in Madison, Wis. The Canes finished the season 2110 and 14-6
inthe AGC, while Miami's 21 wins marked the second consecutive 20-win season under Gandara’s
leadership. The Hurricanes saw seniors Alexis Mourning and Taylor Scott, as well as sophomores
Olga Stranizali and Haley Templeton, named to the 2015 All-ACC Second Team with Strantzali and
Templeton also earning AVCA All-East Coast Region Honorable Mention.

Miami reached the NCAA Tournament for the sixth consecutive season in 2014 and seventh fime

in program history. The Hurricanes, who finished the season 22-9, defeated UCF in five sets in the
firstround of the NCAA Tournament. The victory was Gandara's first NGAA Tournament win as a head
coach. Miami's 22 wins also gave Gandara his first 20-win season at the helm of the program.

The Canes reached the second round of the NCAA Tournament before falling to No. 8 Florida in four
sets. Bur Gandara helped develop several players to reach unprecedented levels of success.

Senior outside hitter Savanah Leaf was named 2014 AGC Player of the Year and a second feam AVCA
All-American, while freshman Haley Templeton earned ACC Freshman of the Year honors. Leaf was
joined by senior middle blocker Emani Sims on the All-ACC First Team, while Templeton was picked
for the All-ACC Second Team and the All-ACC Freshman Team. The accolades continued for the frio as
Leaf and Sims were named AVCA East Goast All-Region selections and Templeton was tabbed as the
AVCA East Coast Region Freshman of the Year.

The 2013 season was filled with firsts for Gandara. He secured his first win as aNCAA head coach
on Aug. 30, when Miami defeated Austin Peay, 3-1. Gandara collected his first home win when Miami
beat LSU in five sefs on Sept. 14, The first-year head coach tallied his first AGC win when the Canes

defeated Boston College in five sets on Sept. 28. Gandara also guided the Canes to their fifth straight
NCAA Tournament appearance and first under his tutelage.

The Hurricanes dropped their first round match against Oregon in three sets, but 2013 was sfill a
successful first season under Gandara. Miami had four players earn All-ACC distinction, including
Savanah Leaf and Emani Sims (first team), Alexis Mourning (second team) and Ryan Shaffer (third
team). The Canes defeated No. 12 North Carolina at home and earned one of the coveted 64 spotsin
the NCAA Tournament.

Gandara came fo Miami after spending eight years as an assistant at the University of Washington.
He previously served as an assistant at UNLV and his alma mater, UC Santa Barbara.

Gandarais a highly-respected teacher who has played and coached at the top levels of college and
professional volleyball. Keno assisted former Washington head coach Jim McLaughlin with all as-
pects of coaching, including opponent scouting and contributing to the Huskies’ defensive package.

Gandara began his coaching career at UCSB in 1992 as an assistant with the men’s feam and was an
assistant with the women's feam in 1994. He also spent one season as a head coach/player with the
San Juan Volleyball club in the Puerto Rico Professional League.

A San Juan, Puerto Rico, naive, Gandara graduated from UG Santa Barbarain 1990 after a successful
volleyball career with the Gauchos as amiddle blocker. Gandara was a first team All-America selec-
tionin1989 and second team selection in 1988 after leading UCSB to the national title match. He was
also a two-time all-conference honoree. Gandara has also been inducted info the UGSB Hall of Fame.
He also represented both the United States and Puerto Rico in international competition as a member
of their respective national volleyball teams.

Gandara s married fo Stephanie Cox who was a standout setter at UCSB and played on the AVP Tour.
The couple welcomed their first child, a son named Lucas, in April 2011,

GANDARA FILE

PERSONAL
HOMETOWN  SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO
EDUCATION UG SANTA BARBARA, 1990

B.A. GEOGRAPHY
ACADEMIA SANTA TERESITA, 1985
FAMILY WIFE: STEPHANIE SON: LUCAS
COACHING EXPERIENCE
2013-PRESENT HEAD COACH, MIAMI
2005-2012 ASSISTANT COACH, WASHINGTON
2004-2005 ASSISTANT COACH, UNLV
1993-2004 ASSISTANT COACH, UG SANTA BARBARA (MEN'S)
1995 PLAYER/COACH, SAN JUAN V. GLUB (PUERTO RICD)
1994 ASSISTANT COACH, UC SANTA BARBARA (WOMEN'S)
1993 PLAYER/COACH, CISNEROS V.B. (SPAIN)
19921993 ASSISTANT COACH, UG SANTA BARBARA (MEN'S)
PLAYING CAREER
INTERNATIONAL
1995-1998 PUERTO RICO NATIONAL TEAM
1990-1992 USA NATIONAL TEAM
PROFESSIONAL
1995-2003 PUERTO RICO PROFESSIONAL LEAGUE
19971938 FRENCH PROFESSIONAL LEAGUE (D-1)
1995-1996 BRAZILIAN PROFESSIONAL LEAGUE (D-1)
1993-1994 SPANISH PROFESSIONAL LEAGUE
COLLEGIATE
1986-1989 UC SANTA BARBARA
PRO BEACH VOLLEYBALL
1995-1897 BUD LIGHT FOUR PERSON TOUR




MIAMI MIATCH-BY-MATCH LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT RESULT KILLS ASSISTS ACES DIGS BLOCKS A% (MIN. 10 ATT.)
9/24 Georgia Tech

9125 Georgia Tech

1072 at Wake Forest

103 at Wake Forest

108 at Clemson

109 at Clemson

10715 Florida Stare

1016 Florida Stare




2020 SEASON & GAREER STATS

#1- SAVANNAH VACH

#6 - JANET KALANIUVALU

SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER
KILLS 3, 2x - last vs. Louisville (11/8/19)
ATTEMPTS B, 4x - last Virginia Tech (11/3/19)
ASSISTS 58, 2x - last NC State (11/15/19)
ACES 4vs. Boston College (10/20/19)
DIGS 13, vs. Auburn (8/13/19)
BLOCKS 4 vs. Florida State (10/30/19)

SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER
KILLS 30, vs. Northern Colorado (11/9/18) *
HITTING % A23 vs. hir Force (9/9/17)*
ASSISTS 3, vs. Northern Colorado (11/9/18)*
ACES 4, 2x, last vs. Syracuse (10/18/19)
DIGS 20, vs. Montana State (11/1/18)*
BLOCKS 7,vs. Montana (10/4/18)*

#2 - AMANDA FALCK

* - Recorded while at Southern Utah

#7- MADISON DILL

SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER SEASON HIGHS CGATEGORY CAREER
ASSISTS 5, 24, last vs. N State (11/15/19) KILLS 15, 3x - last vs. NG State (11/15/19)
ACES 3, 2, last vs. NC State (11/15/19) ATTEMPTS 28, 2x - last vs. NC State (11/15/19)
DIGS 21vs. North Carolina (10/11/19) HITTING % A78, vs. Virginia Tech (11/13119)
ASSISTS 2 vs. Virginia (11/17117)
AGES 4, vs. Wake Forest (9/29/19)
DIGS 3, 4x - last vs. UCF (8/21/19)
#3 - NOELLE PIATAS BLOCKS 8, 2x - last vs. Louisville (11/8/19)
SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER
KiLLs
ATTEMPTS #8 - MICHALINA ROLA
HITTING % SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER
ASSISTS XIS
ACES ATTEMPTS
DIGS HITTING %
BLOCKS ASSISTS
AGES
DIGS
#4 - LAUREN TARNOFF BLOGKS
SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER
KiLLs
ATTEMPTS #9 - ELIZAVETA LUKIANOVA
HITTING % SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER
ASSISTS KILS 24, 2¢-lastvs. Boston College (10/20/19)
ACES ATTEMPTS 54, 2x - last vs. Boston College (10/20/19)
DIGS HITTING % 11 vs. Pitt (10/4/19)
BLOCKS ASSISTS 2,vs. Syracuse (10/18/19)
AGES 1vs. North Carolina (10/29/17)
DIGS 4, 3x- last vs. Duke (9/29/19)

BLOCKS B, 4x - last vs. Louisville (11/8/19)




2020 SEASON & GAREER STATS

#10 - PRISCILLA HERNANDEZ #14 - ANGELA GRIEVE
SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER
ASSISTS 3, 3x - last vs. South Florida (8/7/19) KILLS
ACES 3, vs. NG State (11/15/19) ATTENPTS
DIGS 15, 2x - last vs. NG State (11/15/19) HITTING %
ASSISTS
#11- DAPHNE MALL Aces
SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER DIGS
ASSISTS BLOCKS
ACES
DiGs #15 - EMILY DAMON
SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER
ASSISTS 1, vs. Florida State (10/24/18)
#12 - TAYLOR BURRELL ACES 4, vs. Towson (8/31/18)
SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER 0IGS 23,5, Duke (123110
KILLS 1, 2x - last vs. Pitt (3/26/18)
ATTEMPTS 9vs. Pitt (3/26/18)
MG w #17 - JANICE LEAD
ASSISTS 1, vs. Texas Southern (9/8/18)
ACES 1,vs. Texas Southern (9/8/18) SEASON HIBHS CATEGORY GAREER
DIGS 5, s. Texas Southern (3/8/18) KILLS 12,vs. Syracusg (10/18/19)
BLOCKS 1, 3K~ last vs. Pitt (9/26/18) ATTEMPTS 22, vs. Syracuse (10/18/19)
HITTING % .364, vs. FGCU (9/20/19)
ASSISTS 1, 3x - last vs. Syracuse (10/18/19)
#13 - GRACE THAYER ACES 3,vs. Louisville(11/9/19)
SEASON HIGHS CATEGORY CAREER DIGs 3, vs. Florida State (11/21119)
KILLS BLOCKS 8, vs. North Carolina (10/11/19)
ATTEMPTS
HITTING %
ASSISTS
ACES
DIGS
BLOCKS
6




2020 DOUBLE-DOUBLES

DATE

OPPONENT

PLAYER

RESULT

ACTION




KILLS
1. 33  OlgaStrantzali
2. 31 Savanaheaf
3. 30 KarlaJohnson
30 OlgaStrantzali
30 SavanahLeaf
6. 23  OlgaStrantzali
1. 28 KarlaJohnson
28 OlgaStrantzali
9. 21  ElizabethTyson
10. 25  OlgaStrantzali
25 OlgaStrantzali
25 OlgaStrantzali
25  Savanah Leaf
25 SavanahLeaf
25 Valeria Tipiana
25 ValeriaTipiana
ATTACK ATTEMPTS
1. 86  Savanahleaf
2. 19 OlgaStrantzali
3. 71 OlgaStrantzali
4. 74 DlogaStrantzali
5. 72 KarlaJohnson
6. 70  OlgaStrantzali
1. 69  OlogaStrantzali
8. 65  OlgaSirantzali
65  OlgaStrantzali
10. 63  OlgaStrantzali
63  SavanahLeaf

INDIVIDUAL MIATCH RECORDS

Louisville

vs UCF

at Houston

at Louisville
Florida State

at DUKE

vs Arkansas State
atNotre Dame

vs Florida State
atNotre Dame
North Garolina
Syracuse

North Carolina

at Syracuse

vs San Diego State
vs Gincinnati

Florida State
atNotre Dame
at DUKE
atNotre Dame
atHouston
atNC Srate

at Louisville
GT

Syracuse
Louisville

LSU

ATTAGK PERCENTAGE (20 ATTEMPTS)

667
660
625
613
607
600
600
|
9. .l
o7l

Christine Williamson
Francheska Savage
Kolby Bird

Karla Johnson
Valeria Tipiana
Emani Sims

Taylor Scoft
Francheska Savage
Bridget Wallenberger
Marcela Gamarra

FAU- 2010

vs UW-MIL - 2004

vs UTSA- 2016

Howard - 2002

Kent State - 2003

at Viirginia Tech- 2013
Syracuse- 2015
Jacksonville State- 2005
at Vlirginia - 2018
Fordham - 2002

Oct 20, 2017
Dec 05,2014
Sep 3, 2005
Oct 30,2016
Oct 05, 2014
Nov 20, 2016
Sept2,2005
Oct 28,2016
Sept13,2002
Sept 29,2017
Nov 04, 2016
Oct 02,2016
Nov 03,2013
Oct10, 2014
Sept 05,2003
Sept 11,2004

Oct 05,2014
Oct 28,2016
Nov 20, 2016
Sept 29,2017
Sept 3,2005
Oct 07,2016
Oct 30,2016
Nov 23, 2016
Oct 02,2016
Oct 20, 2017
Sept 14,2013

(16-2-21)
(14-1-20)
(16-1-24)
(15-2-21)
(18-1-28)
(13-20)
(181-30)
(14--22)
(13121
(14-2-21)

ASSISTS
1. 73  MargieYoung
2. 64  Caitilin Donahoe
64  HannahSorensen
4. 63  Mallorey James
63  Nrithya Sundararaman
6. 6l Haley Templeton
bl Hannah Sorensen
8. 60  HannahSorensen
9. 53  Haley Templefon
o9 Jamie Grass
SERVIGE AGES
L Katie Gallagher
2. 8 Haley Templeton
3 1 Maria Andersson
4 B Haley Templeton
B Olga Strantzali
b Ryan Shaffer
1 5 Alex Johnson
5 Alexis Mourning
5 Cassie Loessberg
) Haley Templeton
5 Haley Templeton
5 Kelsie Groot
) Olga Strantzali
5 Olga Strantzali
5 Olga Strantzali
) Olga Strantzali
5 Olga Strantzali
5 Valeria Tipiana
5 Valeria Tipiana
5 Valeria Tipiana
5 Valeria Tipiana
DIGS
. 49  Cassieloessherg
2. 39  CassieLoessherg
3. 36  RyanShaffer
4 3 Sylvia Hernandez
0. 30  Cassieloessherg
30 RyanShaffer
30 RyanShaffer
8. 28  RyanShaffer

vs Florida State

vs Long Beach State
at Notre Dame

at Boston College
vs UT-Arlington

at Duke

at Louisville

at DUKE

at Duke

at Davidson College

Jacksonville
atVirginia Tech
Prairie View AGM
atflu

Wake Forest
Florida A&M
Rutgers

at Wake Forest
at Marquette

at Georgia Tech
VT

at Syracuse
Illinois State
Florida State
Syracuse

vs Mississippi State
vs Duguesne
Indiana

atFAU

vs Washington State
vs UW-MIL

vs Texas-Arlington
vs North Dakota State
LSU

at Notre Dame

vs Eastern Michigan
atLsu

vs Long Beach State
vs Oregon State

Sep13,2002
Sep 07,2013
Oct 28,2016
Sep 28,2002
Aug 27,2010

Oct 13,2017
Oct 30, 2016
Nov 20,2016
Nov 23, 2018
Aug 31,2001

Aug 25, 2007
Nov 19,2017
Aug 29,2009
Aug 27,2016
Nov 22, 2015
Sep 08,201
Aug 25,2012
Oct 09,2015
Aug 31,2007
Nov 22,2017
Oct 26,2018
Oct10, 2014
Aug 28, 2015
Nov 04, 2015
Oct 02,2016
Sep10,2016
Sep17,2016
Aug 30,2003
Sep 01,2004
Sep11,2004
Sep18,2004

Sep 01,2007
Sep 05,2009
Sep14,2013
Oct 28, 2016
Sep 04,2009
Aug 27,201
Sep 07,2013
Aug 31,2012



21
2
2
21

Kalysta White
Kalysta White
Ryan Shaffer
Sylvia Hernandez

SOLO BLOGKS

1

—
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Ali Becker

Bridget Wallenberger
Giara Michel

Emani Sims
Francheska Savage
LiciMcGee

Alexis Mourning
Alexis Mourning
Alexis Mourning
Bridget Wallenberger
Ciara Michel

Giara Michel

Emani Sims

Emani Sims
Francheska Savage
Karla Johnson
Savanah Leaf

ASSIST BLOGKS

1

2
3.

17

Ju—y
o
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Alexis Mourning
Emani Sims
Emani Sims
Emani Sims
Robin Lewullis
Savanah Leaf
Savanah Leaf
Alex Johnson
Alexis Mourning
Ali Becker
Bridget Wallenberger
Giara Michel
Ciara Michel
Emani Sims
Emani Sims
Karla Johnson
Lucia Pampana
Madison Dill
Misty Ma’A

INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS

Georgia Tech
at Duke
Clemson

Vs FAU

vs Southern Miss
vs TOWSON

Butler

LSU

vsLSU

at Middle Tennessee
Florida State

Virginia

LSU

af TA&M Corpus Christi

Hofstra
Florida State
atLsu
Clemson
Xavier
Xavier
Clemson

at Boston College
Boston College

at Clemson

at Notre Dame

at Boston College
at TCU

at Boston College
vs Long Beach State
at Notre Dame

USF

Duke

vs Cincinnati

at Houston

atTCU

vs Tulsa

at Wichita State

vs Mississippi State
vs FAU

at Boston College

Oct 02, 2015

Oct 11,2015
Nov 28,2013
Sep 01,2017

Sep 04,2010
Aug 31,2018
Aug 25, 2007
Sep13,2013
Sep17,2004
Sep 05,2010
Nov 04, 2015
Nov 06, 2015
Sep13,2013
Sep 07,2018
Aug 24, 2007
Sep 24,2004
Aug 27, 2011
Oct 03, 2014
Sept 10,2005
Sept 10,2005
Oct 03, 2014

Sep 28,2013
Nov 23, 2014
Oct 04,2013
Oct 18,2013
Sep 28,2002
Sep 05,2014
Sep 28,2013
Sep 07,2013
Oct 18,2013
Aug 29,2009
Sep 23,2018
Sep11,2004
Sep 3, 2005
Sep 05,2014
Sep?21,2013
Aug 31,2002
Sep10,2016
Sep 01,2017
Sep 28,2013

8 Sakile Simmons
8 Janice Leao
TOTAL BLOGKS
L0 Alexis Mourning
2. 12 Emani Sims
31 Robin Lewullis
4. 10 Francheska Savage
b 9§ Ciara Michel
9 Emani Sims
9 Emani Sims
9 Emani Sims
9 Lici McGee
9 Savanah Leaf
9 Savanah Leaf
POINTS
1. 350 OlgaStrantzali
2. 345 KarlaJohnson
345  Dlga Strantzali
4. 325 Savanaheaf
325  Savanah Leaf
6. 320 DlgaStrantzali
1. 310  ElizabethTyson
8. 305 OlgaStrantzali
305  Valeria Tipiana
10. 300 ValeriaTipiana
KILLS (3 SETS)
1. 22 ValeriaTipiana
2. 2 Olga Strantzali
21 Olga Strantzali
4. 20 OlgaStrantzali
20 OlgaStrantzali
20 Savanah Leaf
1. 19 MarcelaGamarra
19 Savanah Leaf
19 Taylor Scott
19 ValeriaTipiana
KILLS (4 SETS)
1. 33  OlgaStrantzali
2. 28  KarlaJohnson
3. 25  (loaStrantzali
25 OlgaStrantzali

Florida State
North Garelina

at Boston College
Boston College
at Boston College
vsLSU

vs Cincinnati
atLSU

at Clemson

at Notre Dame

vs North Dakota State
atTCU

at Boston College

Louisville

at Houston

at Louisville

vs UCF

Florida State

at DUKE

vs Florida State
Syracuse

vs Washington State
vs Cincinnati

Florida State

at FGCU

Florida State

vs Nicholls

NC State

SHU

vs Coastal Carolina
at Oklahoma
Syracuse

at SMU

Louisville

vs Arkansas State
at Notre Dame
North Garolina

Oct 06, 2014
Oct. 11,2019

Sep 28,2013
Nov 23, 2014
Sep 28, 2002
Sep 17,2004
Sep11,2004
Aug 27,2011
Oct 04,2013
Oct 18,2013
Sep 05,2009
Sep 05,2014
Sep 28,2013

Oct 20,2017
Sep 3, 2005
Oct 30,2016
Dec 05,2014
Oct 05,2014
Nov 20, 2016
Sep13,2002
Oct 02,2016
Sep 11,2004
Sep11,2004

Sep 24,2004
Sep 02, 2017

Nov.1,2017
Aug 26,2017

Oct 27,2017
Aug 29,2014
Sep 01,2001
Sep 20,2013
Oct 25,2015
Sep17,2004

Oct 20,2017
Sep?2,2005
Sep, 29,2017
Nov 04, 2016



25 OlgaStrantzali
26 SavanahLeaf
25 ValeriaTipiana
256 ValeriaTipiana
9. 24 QlgaStrantzali
10. 23  MarcelaGamarra
23 OlgaStrantzali
23 OlgaStrantzali
KILLS (5 SETS)
L3 Savanah Leaf
2. 30  KarlaJohnson
30 OlgaStrantzali
30 Savanahleaf
5 29  OlgaStantzali
6. 28  OlgaStantzali
1. 21 Elizabeth Tyson
8. 26 Savanahleaf
9. 24  HizavetaLukianova
24 Olga Strantzali
ATTEMPTS (3 SETS)
1. 53  KarlaJohnson
2. 52 OlgaStrantzali
3. 46  KolbyBird
4. 45  Savanah Leaf
5 44 MarcelaGamarra
44 Valeria Tipiana
1. 43 KarlaJohnson
43 OlgaStrantzali
43 Savanah Leaf
10. 42  OloaStrantzali
ATTEMPTS (4 SETS)
. Olga Strantzali
2. 10 OlgaStrantzali
3. 65  OlgaStantzali
4. 63  OlogaStrantzali
5 53 KolbyBird
59 laneCarico
1. 58  Savanah Leaf
58 Savanahleaf
9. 55 laneCarico
05 OlgaStrantzali

10

INDIVIDUAL MIATCH RECORDS

Syracuse

at Syracuse

vs San Diego State
vs Gincinnai
North Carolina

at Boston College
at Syracuse
Clemson

vs UCF

at Houston

at Louisville
Florida State

at DUKE

at Notre Dame
vs Florida Stare
North Garolina
Florida State
vs Marquette

Sacramento State
at North Carolina
NC State

at Oklahoma
atFAU

Florida State
Jacksonville State
atFGCU

Duke

Virginia Tech

at Notre Dame
atNC Stare
Syracuse
Louisville

at Notre Dame
Oklahoma
atUSF

at Syracuse
at Oklahoma
North Carolina

Oct 02,2016
0ct 10,2014
Sep 05,2003
Sep11,2004
Nov 04,2016
Sep 28,2002
Nov 11,2016
Nov 25, 2016

Dec 05, 2014
Sep3,2005
Oct 30,2016
Oct 05, 2014
Nov 20, 2016
Oct 28,2016
Sep13,2002
Nov 03, 2013
Oct 24,2018
09-05-15

Sept16,2005
Oct 09,2016

Oct 27,2017
Sep 20,2013
Sep14,2002
Sep 24,2004
Sept 8,2005
Sep 02,2017
Nov 22, 2013
Oct16, 2016

Sep 29,2017
Oct 07,2016
Oct 02,2016
Oct 20,2017
Sep 29,2017
Sep10,201
Aug 30,2013
0ct10, 2014
Aug 28,2010
Nov 04,2016

85 Taylor Hollins
ATTEMPTS (5 SETS)
1. 86  SavanahLeaf
2. 19 OlgaStrantzali
3. 71 QDlgaStrantzali
4. 72 KarlaJohnson
5. 69  OlgaStrantzali
6. 65  DlgaStrantzali
1. 63  Savanah Leaf
8. 62  MarcelaGamarra

62 TaylorHollins
10. 60  OlgaStrantzali

60  Savanahleaf
AGES (3 SETS)

. 8 Haley Templeton
2. 1 Maria Andersson
3 B Haley Templeton

b Olga Strantzali

b Ryan Shaffer
6. 5 Alex Johnson

5 Haley Templeton

o Olga Strantzali

5 Valeria Tipiana

5 Valeria Tipiana
RGES (4 SETS)
Lo Katie Gallagher
2. 5 Alexis Mourning

5 Kelsie Groot

5 Olga Strantzali

) Olga Strantzali

5 Olga Strantzali

5 Olga Strantzali

5 Valeria Tipiana
9 4 Alex Johnson

4 Bridget Bomhack

4 Hannah Sorensen

4 Hannah Sorensen

4 Hannah Sorensen

4 Kolby Bird

4 Mallorey James

vs Oregon State

Florida State
at Notre Dame
at DUKE

at Houston

at Louisville
6T

LSU

vs Florida State
Ole Miss

vs Marquette
LSU

at Virginia Tech
Prairie View AGM
atFll

Wake Forest
Florida A&M
Rutgers

\T

Illinois State
atFAu

vs UW-MIL

Jacksonville

at Wake Forest

at Syracuse

Florida State
Syracuse

vs Mississippi State
vs Duguesne
Indiana

vs UNLV

Butler

at Syracuse

vs Goll. of Charleston
Virginia Tech
atUNC

vs New Mexico

Aug 31,2012

Oct 05, 2014
Oct 28,2016
Nov 20, 2016
Sep3,2005
Oct 30, 2016
Nov 23, 2016
Sep14,2013
Sep13,2002
Aug 24,2012
Sep 05, 2015
Sep13,2013

Nov 19,2017
Aug 29,2009
Aug 27, 2016
Nov 22, 2015
Sep 08,201
Aug 25,2012
Oct 26,2018
Aug 28, 2015
Sep 01,2004
Sep18,2004

Aug 25, 2007
Oct 09,2015
0ct10, 2014
Nov 04, 2015
Oct 02,2016
Sep10,2016
Sep17,2016
Aug 30,2003
Sep14,2012
Aug 25, 2007
Nov 11,2016
Nov 30,2017
Sep 22,2017
Nov 11,2018
Aug 30,2002



4 Olga Strantzali
4 Savanah Leaf
AGES (5 SETS)
L 5 Cassie Loessberg
b Haley Templeton
5 Valeria Tipiana
4 4 Alex Johnson
4 Cameron Dobbs
4 Cassie Loessberg
4 Haley Templeton
4 Hannah Sorensen
4 Katie Gallagher
4 Olga Strantzali
4 Sylvia Hernandez
ASSISTS (3 SETS)
1. 53  lillRobinson
2. 52 JillRobinson
3. 48  JillRobinson
4. 46 Margie Young
b. 44 Katie Gallagher
44 Margie Young
44 Margie Young
43 Haley Templeton
42 Blair Fuentez
42 Haley Templeton
42 Margie Young
ASSISTS (4 SETS)
1. 63  Mallorey James
2. 51 Mallorey James
3. 66 HannahSorensen
55 Katie Gallagher
54 Haley Templeton
53 Haley Templeton
53 Haley Templeton
53 JillRobinson
9. Al Haley Templeton
ol Haley Templeton
ol Katie Gallagher
bl Katie Gallagher
ol Mallorey James
bl Nrithya Sundararaman

INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS

at SyracuseNov 11, 2016
Florida SrateNov 13, 2013

at Marquette

at Georgia Tech
vs Washington State
North Carolina
Virginia

Hofstra

at Wake Forest
at Southern Miss
Hofstra

at Southern Miss
at Georgia Tech

Florida State
at SMU

vs UW-MIL
Howard

vs Eastern Michigan
at FAU

Florida Atlantic
at Clemson
Notre Dame
Florida State
vsIUPUI

at Boston College
vs Stephent. Austin
Clemson

vs Southern Miss
at Georgia Tech
at Syracuse
Missouri

vs Gincinnati
FAU

Notre Dame
Butler

at Pepperdine

vs New Mexico
vs Middle Tennessee

Aug 31,2007
Nov 22, 2017
Sep 11,2004
Nov 03,2013
Sep 24,2017
Aug 24,2007
Nov 09,2018
Aug 25, 2017
Aug 24,2007
Aug 25, 2017
Nov 22, 2017

Sep 24,2004
Sep17,2004
Sep18,2004
Sep 06, 2002
Sep 04,2009
Sep14,2002
$ep 20, 2002
Nov 25, 2015
Nov 15,2013
Nov.1,2017
Sep13,2002

Sep 28,2002
Aug 31,2002
Nov 25, 2016
Sep 04,2010
Nov 27,2015
Oct10,2014
Sep 20,2014
Sep11,2004
Aug 24,2018
Nov 15,2015
Aug 25,2007
Sep 03,201

Aug 30,2002
Sep 15,2012

ASSISTS (5 SETS)

1. 73  Margie Young

2. 64  Caitilin Donahoe
64  HannahSorensen
63  NrithyaSundararaman
Bl Haley Templeton
Bl Hannah Sorensen

1. 60  HannahSorensen

8. 53  HaleyTemplefon
59 Jamie Grass

10. 58  JillRobinson
58  SavannahVach
58  SavannahVach

DIGS (3 SETS)

1. 30  Cassieloessherg

2. 22 (assieLoessherg
22 Elizabeth Tyson
22 Jamie Grass
22 RyanShaffer

6. 2 Jamie Grass
2 Kalysta White
20 AnnGallo
19 Cassie Loessherg
19 Jamie Grass
19 JamieGrass
19 Kalysta White
19 Ryan Shaffer
19 RyanShaffer
19 SylviaHernandez
19 Sylvia Hernandez

DIGS (4 SETS)

1. 28 RyanShaffer

2. 21 KalystaWhite
21 RyanShaffer

4. 26 RyanShaffer
25 AnnGallo
25 Jamie Grass
25 RyanShaffer

8. 24  KalystaWhite
24 RyanShaffer

10. 23 RyanShaffer

vs Florida State
vs Long Beach State

af Notre DameOct 28, 2016

vs UT-Arlington
af Duke

af LouisvilleOct 30, 2016

at DUKE

at Duke

at Davidson College
vs Washington State
vs. UCF

Vs. NG State

vs Eastern Michigan
Florida Gulf Coast

vs Coastal Carolina
Florida State

Duke

atFll

SHU

Sacramento Stafe
vs Sacramento State

vs Goastal Carolina
at SMU

Duke

NC State

Auburn

vs UCF

NC State

vs Oregon State
Georgia Tech
Clemson

at Pepperdine

vs Kansas

vs Stephen. Austin
at USF

Notre Dame
Florida State

vs UNLV

Sep13,2002
Sep 07,2013

Aug 27,2010
Oct 13,2017

Nov 20, 2016
Nov 23, 2018
Aug 31,2001
Sep 11,2004

Sept. 21,2019
Nov. 15, 2019

Sep 04,2009
Aug 28,2009
Sep 01, 2001
Sep 24,2004
Nov 22, 2013
Sep14,2002
Aug 29, 2014
Sept16,2005
Aug 28,2008

Sep 01,2001
Sep17,2004
Nov 20,2015
Nov 01,2013
Sep 09, 2011
Sep 02, 2017

Oct 27,2017

Aug 31,2012
Oct 02,2015
Nov 29, 2013
Sep 03, 2011
Aug 26, 2006
Aug 31,2002
Aug 30,2013
Nov 15,2015
Nov 13,2013
Sep14,2012

1



DIGS (5 SETS)

1

2.
3.
4

10.

3
36
3l
30
30
2
21
26
26
2

Cassie Loessherg
Ryan Shaffer
Sylvia Hernandez
Ryan Shaffer
Ryan Shaffer
Kalysta White
Sylvia Hernandez
Ryan Shaffer
Ryan Shaffer
Kelsie Groot

BLOCKS (3 SETS)

1.
2

12
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Emani Sims
Emani Sims
Karla Johnson
Lucia Pampana
Janice Leao
Alexis Mourning
Brooke McDermott
Emani Sims

Jill Robinson
Lucia Pampana
Sakile Simmons
Sakile Simmons
Sakile Simmons

BLOCKS (4 SETS)

1.
2

12

1l
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Robin Lewullis
Ciara Michel

Emani Sims

Emani Sims

Alexis Mourning

Ali Becker

Bridger Wallenberger
Bridget Wallenberger
Ciara Michel

Lici McGee

Lucia Pampana
Lucia Pampana

INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS
BLOCKS (5 SETS)

vsNorth Dakota State
LSU

at Notre Dame
atLSU

vs Long Beach State
at Duke

vsFAU

Ole Miss

LSU

Florida State

Boston College
vs Tulsa

at Wichita State
Virginia Tech
North Carolina
Boston College
NC State

Wake Forest
atFll

FAMU

at Wake Forest
Georgia Tech
Boston College

at Boston College
vs Gincinnati

at Clemson

at Notre Dame

at Notre Dame

USF

at LOUISVILLE

Duke

Butler

at Middle Tennessee
at Boston College
vs Mississippi Stafe

Sep 05,2009
Sep14,2013
Oct 28,2016
Aug 27,2011
Sep 07,2013

Oct 11,2015
Sep 01,2017
Aug 24,2012
Sep13,2013
Oct 05,2014

Nov 23, 2014
Sep 21,2013
Aug 31,2002
Oct 16, 2016
Oct. 11,2019
Oct 23,2015
Oct 27,2017
Nov 24,2013
Sep 01,2004
Aug 26,2016
Oct 15,2017
Oct19, 2014
Sep 30, 2016

Sep 28, 2002
SepT1,2004
Oct 04,2013
Oct 18,2013
Oct 18,2013

Aug 29,2009
Nov 02, 2018
Sep 23,2018

Aug 25,2007

Sep 05,2010
Nov 13,2016
Sep10,2016

1.

2.
3.

17
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Alexis Mourning
Francheska Savage
Emani Sims
LiciMcGee
Savanah Leaf
Savanah Leaf
Alex Johnson
Ciara Michel
Emani Sims
Emani Sims
Karla Johnson
Lucia Pampana
Madison Dill
Misty Ma'A
Sakile Simmons
Sakile Simmons

at Boston College
vsLSU

at LSU

vs North Dakota State
atTCU

at Boston College
vs Long Beach Stafe
at Houston

North Carolina

at TCU

vs Santa Clara

vs Marquette
vsFAU

at Boston College
Kansas State
Florida State

Sep 28,2013
Sep17,2004
Aug 27, 2011
Sep 05,2009
Sep 05,2014
Sep 28,2013
Sep 07,2013
Sep3, 2005
Nov 03,2013
Sep 05,2014
Sep 06, 2003
09-05-15
Sep 01,2017
Sep 28,2013
Aug 29, 2015
Oct 05, 2014
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